

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 799

ANSWERED ON 25.07.2023


SICK HEAVY INDUSTRIES


799. SHRI JUAL ORAM:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has identified the heavy industries which have fallen sick;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government to remove the bottlenecks so that these units can recover from their sickness?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Since Industry is a State Subject, the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to setting up of heavy industries through Government as well as the industries which have fallen sick.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.


------------

